
To improve on-time performance and overall reliability, schedule adjustments will be  
made to most routes on Sunday, December 3.

Additionally, several bus stops along the future Bus Rapid Transit (BRT) line will close. 

Updated trip planning data and schedule information is coming soon.

To request updated schedules in the mail, please call: (608) 266-4466 or email:  
mymetrobus@cityofmadison.com.

Staff continue to monitor service and customer feedback. Riders are encouraged  
to keep providing feedback for additional service adjustments in Spring 2024.

ROUTE AND SCHEDULE UPDATES
Schedule updates impact almost all routes, except 55, 65 and 80-84:

•  Weekday, Saturday and Sunday schedules have been adjusted to improve reliability  
   and transfers.

•  New trips added, including five additional trips on the Route B.

•  Timepoint updates and additions.

•  Route R will interline with Route C at the UW Hospital on evenings and weekends, to  
   provide a one-seat ride to/from the Capitol to the west side.

• ‘Short loop’ trips added to Route 75 from Maple Grove at McKee.

New maps and schedules will be available online early November. Sign up  
to receive alerts at: mymetrobus.com/alerts.

SCHEDULE & BUS STOP UPDATES

EFFECTIVE: SUNDAY, DECEMBER 3
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Para mejorar la puntualidad y la confiabilidad general, se realizarán ajustes en los horarios  
de la mayoría de las rutas el Domingo, 3 de Diciembre.

Además, se cerrarán varias paradas de autobús a lo largo de la futura línea Bus Rapid  
Transit (BRT). 

Los datos actualizados de planificación de viajes y información de horarios estarán  
disponibles pronto.

Si quieres una copia del horario enviado en el correo, por favor llámenos al 
(608) 266-4466 o contáctenos por correo electrónico mymetrobus@cityofmadison.com.

El personal de Metro continuara a monitorear el servicio y los comentarios de clientes. 
Continúan a mandar sus comentarios para hacer cambios la próxima primavera de 2024.

ACTUALIZACIONES A LAS RUTAS Y HORARIOS
Las actualizaciones afectaran la mayoría de las rutas, excepto de rutas 55, 65 y 80-84:

•  Los horarios de entre la semana, sábados y domingos se cambiaron para mejorar  
    la confiabilidad y las transferencias.

•  Nuevos viajes, incluidos cinco viajes adicionales para la Ruta B.

•  Actualizaciones y adiciones a los puntos de tiempo.

•  La Ruta R se interconectará con la Ruta C en el Hospital de UW durante las noches y  
    los fines de semana, para brindar un viaje en un solo asiento hacia/desde el Capitolio  
    hacia el lado oeste.

• Se agregaron viajes ‘corto’ a la Ruta 75 desde Maple Grove y McKee.

Los nuevos mapas y horarios estarán disponible en línea el noviembre. Suscríbase  
para recibir alertas en mymetrobus.com/alerts.

ACTUALIZACIONES A LOS HORARIOS & PARADAS DE AUTOBÚS

EFECTIVO EL DOMINGO, 3 DE DICIEMBRE
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BUS STOPS TO CLOSE

To improve on-time performance, several bus stops along the future BRT corridor will 
close on Sunday, December 3. 

*Stops close for fixed-route buses only. Buses to high schools will continue to pick up at  
 locations starred below.

CLOSED BUS STOPS
WESTBOUND 

ID
EASTBOUND 

ID
NEAREST AVAILABLE STOP 

TO BOARD

Mineral Point at Randolph 6984 6349 Mineral Point at S. High Point

Mineral Point at Yellowstone 6516 6129 Mineral Point at Grand Canyon

Whitney at South Hill* 2684 2249 Mineral Point at Whitney

Sheboygan at Whitney 2282 2397 Sheboygan at Eau Claire

University at Blackhawk 2266 2755 University at Shorewood

University at Ridge 2070 2945 University at Shorewood

University at Johnson/Lake 0670 0435 University at Frances

E. Washington at Webster 1618 1323 Capitol Square

E. Washington at Yahara River 1412 1513 E. Washington at Baldwin

E. Washington at Second 1382 1107 E. Washington at First

E. Washington at Sixth 1846 1233 E. Washington at Fourth

E. Washington at Aberg 1164 1757 E. Washington at Marquette

E. Washington at Lexington* 9172 9135 E. Washington at Rethke

Anderson at Madison College* 9200 9201 Anderson at Wright

E. Washington at MacArthur* 9874 9551 E. Washington at Mendota

E. Washington at Lien* 9984 9491 E. Washington at Portage

E. Washington at Zeier 9846 9321
E. Washington at 
Independence



PARADAS DE AUTOBÚS A CERRAR

Para mejorar la puntualidad, varias paradas de autobús a lo largo del futuro corredor  
BRT cerrarán el Domingo, 3 de Diciembre. 

*Estas paradas de autobús solo están cerrados para rutas fijas. Los autobuses que van 
a las escuelas secundarias continuarán a usar estas paradas.

PARADAS DE AUTOBÚS 
CERRANDO   

ID DE 
PARADA 
OESTE 

ID DE 
PARADA ESTE

CERCA PARADA DE 
AUTOBÚS A USAR

Mineral Point por Randolph 6984 6349 Mineral Point por S. High Point

Mineral Point por Yellowstone 6516 6129
Mineral Point por Grand 

Canyon

Whitney por South Hill* 2684 2249 Mineral Point por Whitney

Sheboygan por Whitney 2282 2397 Sheboygan por Eau Claire

University por Blackhawk 2266 2755 University por Shorewood

University por Ridge 2070 2945 University por Shorewood

University por Johnson/Lake 0670 0435 University por Frances

E. Washington por Webster 1618 1323 Capitol Square

E. Washington por Yahara 
River

1412 1513 E. Washington por Baldwin

E. Washington por Second 1382 1107 E. Washington por First

E. Washington por Sixth 1846 1233 E. Washington por Fourth

E. Washington por Aberg 1164 1757 E. Washington por Marquette

E. Washington por Lexington* 9172 9135 E. Washington por Rethke

Anderson por Madison 
College*

9200 9201 Anderson por Wright

E. Washington por MacArthur* 9874 9551 E. Washington por Mendota

E. Washington por Lien* 9984 9491 E. Washington por Portage

E. Washington por Zeier 9846 9321
E. Washington por 

Independence


